

2 E. MAIN STREET ST. CHARLES, IL 60174 630.377.4400 STCHARLESIL.GOV

PRESS RELEASE

NEWS FROM THE CITY OF ST. CHARLES

Contact: Lisa Garhan Communications Manager 630.443.3744 <u>Igarhan@stcharlesil.gov</u>

City of St. Charles to Hold 'State of the City' Event May 16

ST. CHARLES, Ill. (April 11, 2024) – Hear about the current progress, challenges, and future initiatives of the City of St. Charles at the 'State of the City' event May 16, 9 a.m. at the Royal Fox Country Club, 4405 Royal and Ancient Drive, St. Charles. This free event is open to the public and offers the opportunity to engage with City of St. Charles Alderpersons, Mayor, and staff.

The event opens at 9 a.m. with light refreshments. The presentation begins at 9:30 a.m.

"This is a new event for the City of St. Charles," said Mayor Lora Vitek. "Our new fiscal year begins May 1, and we are more than a year into our Strategic Plan, so this gives us a good opportunity to report on what's happening in the City. We hope to see our residents and business owners there."

If you are planning to attend, please RSVP at <u>rsvp@stcharlesil.gov</u> or 630.762.7097.

About the City of St. Charles

The City of St. Charles, Illinois, is guided by the three driving principles in its Mission: *Service. Tradition. Community.* Together, these principles create a thriving environment for people who live or visit here, and for businesses to prosper. Our City has gained national recognition as a family-friendly town and wide acclaim for its architecture, living up to its nickname *Pride of the Fox.* Conveniently located 35 miles west of Chicago, in Kane and northwestern DuPage counties, St. Charles is home to 33,000 residents and a balanced mix of more than 2,000 businesses that employ approximately 28,700 people. More at <u>www.stcharlesil.gov</u>, and follow us on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, <u>YouTube</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u>.

###

Service, Tradition, Community: The St. Charles Strategic Plan